List of Line Safety and Environmental Compliance Officers (LECO’s)
	Name
	Line 
	Telephone
	E-mail

	Jean Durosko
	National Ocean Service (NOS)
	301-713-3050 x 165
	jean.durosko@noaa.gov

	Rich Koster
	National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS)
	301-427-8790
	richard.koster@noaa.gov

	Olga Kebis
	National Weather Service (NWS)
	301-713-1839 x 173
	olga.kebis@noaa.gov

	Scott Burgoon
	National Weather Service (NWS)
	301-713-1838 x 174
	scott.burgoon@noaa.gov

	Yelena Platt
	National Weather Service (NWS)
	301-713-1838 x 191
	yelena.platt@noaa.gov

	Bruce T. Gibbs
	Oceanic and Atmospheric Research (OAR)
	301-734-1134
	bruce.t.gibbs@noaa.gov

	Andrea Badder
	Oceanic and Atmospheric Research (OAR)
	757-441-6746 x 213
	andrea.badder@noaa.gov

	Bill Cunningham
	Office of Marine and Aviation Operations (OMAO)
	301-713-7666
	bill.cunningham@noaa.gov

	John Gironda
	National Environmental Satellite, Data, and Information Service (NESDIS)
	301-713-9208
	john.gironda@noaa.gov

	Ann Byar
	Corporate Services (USEC, PPI, OCAO, OCFO, OCIO, AGO, WFMO)
	(301) 943-2267 
	ann.byar@noaa.gov




